

ST 76/2025

Order no.04 dt.09.02.2026

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Case record is fixed for evidence. One witness is present.

Victim lady is examined in-chief as P.W.1, cross-examined in part and defer on the prayer of the defence.

Following documents are marked as exhibits I.e.complaint P1p.w.1, signature on the statement recorded U/S 164 Cr.P.C is marked as P2/1/p.w.1 and the statement is marked as P2/p.w.1

Fix 25.02.2026 for further evidence of P.W.1. Summons is reissued and handed over to the witness.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly

