

ST 76/ 2025

Order no. 08 dt.24.04.2026

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. Saraswati Dholey is examined in-chief as P.W.3, cross-examined in full and discharged.

To date for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code - WB00955)

Later dt.24.04.2026

After passing order defacto complainant files a petition stating therein that accused and her wife beat her in the court premises. Let the same be placed on record.

To date.

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly

