

S.T 76/2025

Order No. 17 Dated 31-07-2026.

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. Three witness are present.

Witness Raj Kr Singh, Tilak Nath Banerjee and Pabir Malik are examined in-chief as P.W.7, P.W.8 and P.W.9, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Following documents are marked as exhibits i.e. forwarding letter Ext P5/p.w.7, certificate U/S 63(4)(c) Ext P6/p.w.7, customer applications Ext.P7/p.w.7 and Ext.P8/p.w.7 and signature on the seizure list Ext.P9/1/p.w.8

As per prayer of prosecution fix 10.08.2026 for evidence of Csw No.22.
D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Hooghly
(J.O. Code No.WB00955)

